TOWN OF GRIMSBY
2024 CONSOLIDATED FEES & CHARGES
SCHEDULE N - RECREATION PROGRAMMING

HST TOTAL EFFECTIVE

MEMBERSHIPS AND DROP IN FEES

PUBLIC SKATING PROGRAMS

Public Skate
Child (14 and under) $ 310 | $ 040 $ 3.50 |Sep-24
Adult $ 398 1% 052|% 4.50 [Sep-24
Student / Senior (15-88, 55+) $ 354 (% 046 | $ 4.00 [Sep-24
Family $ 841§ 1.09[$ 950 [sep-24
Public Skate 10 Pass
Child (14 and under) $ 2212(5$ 288 |$  25.00 |Sep-24
Adult $ 2743|5$ 357 |$%  31.00 |Sep-24
Student / Senior (15-88, 55+) $ 2389(§$ 3141 [$  27.00 [Sep-24
Family $ 64.60 | $ 840 (9% 73.00 [Sep-24
Adult Skate
Drop in fee $ 442 1% 058 | $ 5.00 [Sep-24
10 pass $ 3186 | $ 4141 $ 36.00 [Sep-24
Preschool Drop In
1 child & adult $ 442 (% 058|% 5.00 |Sep-24
Additional child $ 177 | $ 023|% 2.00 |Sep-24
10 pass $ 3540 | § 460 1| $ 40.00 [Sep-24
Stick and Puck
Single pass $ 442 $ 058 | $ 5.00 [Sep-24
10 pass $ 3540 | § 460 | $ 40.00 [Sep-24
Noon Hour Hockey
Single pass $ 619 $ 081$ 7.00 [Sep-24
10 pass $ 4779 | § 6.21 (3 54.00 [Sep-24
PKC? - FITNESS CENTRE MEMBERSHIPS
Fitness Centre - 3 month
Adult $ 84.07 | $ 10.93 | § 95.00 [Mar-24
Student / Senior’ $ 7168 | $ 932 1% 81.00 |Mar-24
Add Family Member $ 7611 | $ 9.89 | $ 86.00 |Mar-24
10 Pass $ 5310 | $ 6.90 | $ 60.00 [Mar-24
Fitness Centre-Adult-1month $ 2301($ 299 [$  26.00 |Mar-24
Drop in $ 619 (% 081% 7.00 [Mar-24
Fitness Centre - 12 month
Adult $ 26991 (% 35099 305.00 (Mar-24
Student / Senior’ $ 22920|$% 2980 |$ 259.00 (Mar-24
Add a Family Member $ 24336 | % 3164 | $§ 275.00 |Mar-24
Fitness Centre membership includes full use of the weight room.
Personal Training
Single With 12 month membership $ 1947($ 253 %  22.00 |Mar-24
Single $ 4159(5% 5411%  47.00 |Mar-24
5 package $ 19469($ 2531|% 220.00 |Mar-24
These rates are for fitness centre members. Non-members must also pay the drop in fee.
Drop - In Fitness
Drop - In Group Fitness - Single Pass $ 619 | $ 080 |$ 7.00 (Mar-24
Drop-In Group Fitness - 10 Pass $ 5310(% 6.90|$ 60.00 |Mar-24
LIVINGSTON ACTIVITY CENTRE
Seniors Membership Fee ($1 to club) $ 2124 ($ 276 [$  24.00 |Jan-24
Seniors Activity Fee (per visit) $ 044 ($ 006 |$ 0.50 [Jan-24
Seniors Club Newsletter Ad
Banner Ad per edition $ 46.02|9% 598 [$ 52.00 |Mar-24
Banner Ad per year $ 17257 |$ 2243 |$ 195.00 |Mar-24
Full page Ad per edition $ 17257 |$ 2243 |$ 195.00 |Mar-24
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| [Full page Ad per year [$ 681.42]$ 8858|$ 770.00 [Mar-2s4

GRIMSBY LIONS COMMUNITY POOL

Public Swim Pass - Season
Child $ 4867 |9 6.33|$  55.00 |Mar-24
Adult $ 628319 817 1%  71.00 |Mar-24
Senior’ $ 5398|% 7.02|$  61.00 [Mar-24
Family $ 11062|$% 1438 % 125.00 [Mar-24
Public Swim Pass - 10 Pass
Child $ 2212(% 2.88|$%  25.00 |Mar-24
Adult $ 2655 | $ 345( % 30.00 [Mar-24
Senior’ $ 2389($ 311 [$  27.00 |Mar-24
Public Swim Pass - Single
Child $ 3321 % 043 |$ 3.75 [Mar-24
Adult $ 3.76 | $ 049 |% 4.25 |Mar-24
Senior’ $ 354 |$ 046 |$  4.00 [Mar-24
Family $ 951 ($ 124 1$  10.75 [Mar-24
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REGISTERED PROGRAMS
SKATING LESSONS

Pre-School Lessons

[1 child & adult [$ 8200] exempt|$  82.00 [sep-24 |

Learn to Skate lessons (10 weeks) | § 10800 exempt|$ 108.00 |sep-24 |

REGISTERED FITNESS PROGRAMS

Pound, Zumba, Line Dance - per class rate $ 6.86 | $ 0.89 % 7.75 [Sep-24
General Fitness Class - per class rate $ 3.98|% 052|% 4.50 |Sep-24
Specialized Fitness Class - per class (yoga) $ 996 $ 129 |$  11.25 [Sep-24
Happy Hearts
Per week (2 classes) $ 10189 1.32 (%  11.50 [Sep-24
Add spouse (per week) $ 509 (% 066 $ 5.75 [Sep-24

** Note: these fees may be modified if the number of weeks change. New classes will follow similar price structure based on instructor wage, number of weeks,
and facilities used.

ACTIVITY FEES
Tiny Tumblers - Gymnastics (45 mins) $ 103.00 exempt | $ 103.00 |Mar-24
Creative Babysitter Course (11 - 14 yrs) $ 75.00 exempt | $  75.00 |Mar-24
Home Alone Safety Course (9-13 yrs) $ 75.00 exempt | $  75.00 |Mar-24
Tune Time/Messy Munchkins $  92.00 exempt | $  92.00 |Mar-24
Note: these fees may be modified if the number of program weeks change or for trip admissions to camps.
GRIMSBY LIONS COMMUNITY POOL
Swimming lessons
30 minute - per class 3$ 8.00 exempt | $ 8.00 [Mar-24
45 minute -per class $ 10.60 exempt | $  10.60 |Mar-24
60 minute - per class $  14.20 exempt | $  14.20 |Mar-24
Private lessons - per class $ 27.00 exempt | $  27.00 |Mar-24
Adult lessons - per class $ 1504 (S 196 | $  17.00 [Mar-24
Bronze levels
Bronze Star & Basic First Aid $ 130.00 exempt | $  130.00 |Mar-24
Bronze Medallion & Emergency First Aid $ 130.00 exempt | $  130.00 |Mar-24
Bronze Medallion - Livesaving manual $ 52.00 exempt | $  52.00 |Mar-24
Bronze Cross (incl. exam) $ 165.00 exempt | $§ 165.00 |Mar-24
Emergency First Aid $ 663793 863 [$%  75.00 |Mar-24
Swim Instructor $§ 15929 $ 2071 |$ 180.00 [Mar-24
National Lifeguard Recert $ 7965| % 10.35]|%  90.00 [Mar-24
Swim Team
Individual $ 120.00 exempt | $ 120.00 |Mar-24
Family $ 310.00 exempt | $ 310.00 |Mar-24
Patrol (Rookie, Ranger, Star) $ 97.00 exempt | $§  97.00 |Mar-24
CAMP FEES
Day Camp
Day Camps (Mikinawk, Sports Camps, Culture Camp) $ 173.00 exempt 173.00 |Mar-24
5 day (with trip) $ 205.00 exempt 205.00 [Mar-24
4 days $ 140.00 exempt 140.00 |Mar-24
3 days $ 127.00 exempt 127.00 [Mar-24
1 day $ 44.00 exempt 44.00 [Mar-24
Extended Care (7:30am - 5:30pm)
1 week $ 44.00 exempt 44.00 |Mar-24
4 days $  34.00 exempt 34.00 |Mar-24
3 days $ 25.00 exempt 25.00 |Mar-24
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[Single day | $ 8.50 | exempt | 8.50 [Mar-24 |
L.I.T. - 1st year (if 14 or less - tax exempt) | $ 35.00] exempt | $  35.00 [Mar-24 |
Camp T-Shirt |$ 1327[8 173] 15.00 [Mar-24 |
OTHER FEES

Discretionary Refund Charge (per program) $ 5.00 exempt 5.00

Online Convenience Fee $ 2.00 exempt 2.00

Refund Administration Fee $ 25.00 exempt 25.00
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ART GALLERY PROGRAM FEES

MEMBERSHIP
Family $ 4867 (9% 6.33 55.00 |Mar-24
Individual $ 2655(% 3.45 30.00 |Mar-24
Senior $ 1327 ($ 1.73 15.00 |Mar-24
Student $ 1327 |$ 1.73 15.00 |Mar-24
COURSE AND WORKSHOP FEES
Adult Programs, materials not included, hourly rate $ 1462 | $ 1.90 16.52 |Mar-24
Adult Programs, materials included, hourly rate $ 1828 (% 2.38 20.66 |Mar-24
Youth & Child Programs, materials included, hourly rate $ 12.50 | EXEMPT 12.50 |Mar-24
Youth & Child Programs (full day) $  45.00 | EXEMPT 45.00 |Mar-24
Youth & Child Programs (half day) $ 25.00 | EXEMPT 25.00 |Mar-24
Day Camps (March Break and Summer) 5 days (full day) $ 173.00 | EXEMPT 173.00 |Mar-24
Day Camps (March Break and Summer) 5 days (half day) $ 96.00 | EXEMPT 96.00 |Mar-24
ROOM RENTALS
Full Day (9-5 pm) Non-Profit $ 8142|$% 10.58 92.00 |Mar-24
After Operating Hours Per Hour $ 2655(% 3.45 30.00 |Mar-24
ART GALLERY TOUR
Guided Exhibition Tour (20-30min) (Min. 5 ppl) $ 4.00 | EXEMPT 4.00 |Mar-24
Guided Exhibition Tour Child & Youth (20-30min) with activity (1.5-2hrs) pp $ 8.00 | EXEMPT 8.00 [Mar-24
WAYZGOOSE
Vendor table fee $ 3982(§$ 5.18 45.00 [Jan-24
Anthology $ 7080 (% 9.20 80.00 |Jan-24
MUSEUM ADMISSION FEES
Booked Tour / No Program $ 442 1% 0.57 4.99 |Mar-24
Booked Tour / Program $ 530 ($ 0.69 5.99 [Mar-24
Group Chaperones (1:8 Elementary Group; 1:12 secondary group)
Additional Persons with group non Chaperone
MUSEUM PROGRAM FEES
1/2 Day $ 2345(% 3.05 26.50 |Mar-24
Full Day $ 36289 4.72 41.00 [Mar-24
Outreach
Fee $ 4690 (% 6.10 53.00 |Mar-24
Travel Fee (Non-local) $ 19.03($ 247 21.50 |Mar-24
Birthday Party (per child) $ 16811]9 2.19 19.00 |Mar-24
Walking Tour $ 1150(8$ 1.50 13.00 |Mar-24
Cemetery Tour $ 1150(8$ 1.50 13.00 |Mar-24
Specialized Programs | | | TBD | |
MUSEUM RESEARCH FEES
Admission Fee for on-site researcher (Non-Member) | $ 17.70 | $ 2.30 | 20.00 |Mar—24 |
Photocopies
Black & white $ 0.88|$ 0.11 0.99 |Mar-24
Colour Laser $ 1.77 1 % 0.23 2.00 |Mar-24
Photographs
4 x 6 Photograph 3$ 973§ 1.27 11.00 |Mar-24
5 x 7 Photograph $§ 1327($ 1.73 15.00 |Mar-24
8 x 10 Photograph $ 177019 2.30 20.00 |Mar-24
Larger (photographer cost + $5.00 fee) Actual
E-mail image (per image) retrieval fee [$ 19.47[$ 2.53 | 22.00 [Mar-24
Additional Image Fee per image retrieval fee $ 1062($ 1.38 12.00 [Mar-24
Archival Supplies1 (as requested by patron), catalogue price plus shipping & HST

MUSEUM STAFF RESEARCH FEES
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[Staff / Volunteers (hourly rate, first 15 min free) |$ 2655([% 3.45 | 30.00 [Mar-24 |
Additional

Hourly Attendant Fee (outside of museum hours) 26.55 3.45 30.00 [Mar-24

Room Rental Deposit 66.37 8.63 75.00 [Mar-24

Use of Projector 44.25 5.75 50.00 [Mar-24

Staff Set-up / Take-Down (hourly) 44.25 5.75 50.00 [Mar-24

Daily Rental portable sound system 44.25 5.75 50.00 [Mar-24

1 Catalogue price + shipping + HST

Programming and facility fees may be modified to accommodate changes to class structures, sizes and restrictions. The per person
rate per class / facility will be adjusted to align with the approved rate structures.



